

SHARON CITY COUNCIL REORGANIZATION MEETING MINUTES

Meeting Held in Council Chambers Monday, January 6, 2025, at 5:30 PM

CALL TO ORDER AT <u>5:32</u> PM PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

RESOLUTIONS

MOTION that Resolution #01-25 entitled "A RESOLUTION of the Council of the City of Sharon, Pennsylvania, (re)appointing Molly Bundrant as Council President" **be adopted.**

Motion:Mr. GalaskaSecond:Mr. KoerthVote:YESMr. GalaskaYESMr. SizerYESMs. HeardYESMrs. Bundrant

YES Mr. Koerth

<u>MOTION</u> that Resolution #02-25 entitled "A RESOLUTION of the Council of the City of Sharon, Pennsylvania, (re)appointing <u>Carl Sizer</u> as Council Vice-President" <u>be adopted.</u>

Motion:Mr. KoerthSecond:Mr. GalaskaVote:YESMr. SizerYESMr. KoerthYESMr. GalaskaYESMrs. Bundrant

YES Ms. Heard

<u>MOTION</u> that Resolution #03-25 entitled "A RESOLUTION of the Council of the City of Sharon, Pennsylvania, (re)appointing <u>Daphne Parrish</u> as City Clerk" <u>be adopted.</u>

Motion:Mr. SizerSecond:Mr. KoerthVote:YESMr. KoerthYESMs. HeardYESMr. SizerYESMrs. Bundrant

YES Mr. Galaska

<u>MOTION</u> that Resolution #04-25 entitled "A RESOLUTION of the Council of the City of Sharon, Pennsylvania, (re)appointing <u>Brett Stedman</u> as City Solicitor" <u>be adopted.</u>

Motion:Mr. SizerSecond:Mr. KoerthVote:YESMs. HeardYESMr. GalaskaYESMr. KoerthYESMrs. Bundrant

YES Mr. Sizer

ADJOURNMENT

Meeting adjourned at 5:35 PM